
AmendedEuropean Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:19.082 196.9- -H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 51111 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:19.492 195.9+0.410 +0.410M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing 45422 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:19.811 195.1+0.729 +0.319W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 44113 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.141 194.3+1.059 +0.330P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLAIdec Sport Racing 2594 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.295 194.0+1.213 +0.154E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 47105 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.534 193.4+1.452 +0.239F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 4986 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.556 193.3+1.474 +0.022D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 4097 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.565 193.3+1.483 +0.009A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 43198 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.617 193.2+1.535 +0.052R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 49249 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.783 192.8+1.701 +0.166J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMANGraff 342210 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.904 192.5+1.822 +0.121M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEVSMP Racing 341311 27 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.271 191.6+2.189 +0.367J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 484712 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.323 191.5+2.241 +0.052N. MOORE / P. HANSONTockwith Motorsports 221413 34 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:26.507 180.0+7.425 +5.184A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 48614 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:26.639 179.8+7.557 +0.132E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 484715 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:26.795 179.4+7.713 +0.156D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 491316 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:26.920 179.2+7.838 +0.125A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 431217 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.254 178.5+8.172 +0.334A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 221618 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.327 178.3+8.245 +0.073Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 363119 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

1:27.458 178.1+8.376 +0.131J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 491220 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.570 177.8+8.488 +0.112J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 433921 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.601 177.8+8.519 +0.031V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERGDuqueine Engineering 47722 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.618 177.7+8.536 +0.017G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDIEurointernational 444023 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.902 177.2+8.820 +0.284A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSONEurointernational 491324 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.949 177.1+8.867 +0.047T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 481325 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.110 176.8+9.028 +0.161J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 251026 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.171 176.6+9.089 +0.061A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 30627 4 MLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:28.280 176.4+9.198 +0.109J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 373028 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.407 176.2+9.325 +0.127G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 484229 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:28.721 175.5+9.639 +0.314C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 431030 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

1:28.814 175.4+9.732 +0.093A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 291131 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:29.033 174.9+9.951 +0.219R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKERJMW Motorsport 473432 66 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:29.148 174.7+10.066 +0.115D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 453933 55 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:29.210 174.6+10.128 +0.062T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / .By Speed Factory 322734 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.046 173.0+10.964 +0.836S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 39435 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 736 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:19.082Lap 11 196.9 KphNicolas LAPIERREFastest Lap

CAR Nº 77 DRIVER M. CAIROLI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 7
CAR Nº 3 DRIVER C. ENGLAND LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 8
CAR Nº 5 DRIVER J. KREBS LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 9
CAR Nº 11 DRIVER D. UBOLDI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 10
CAR Nº 16 DRIVER T. BEAN LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 11
CAR Nº 18 DRIVER R. RICCI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 12
CAR Nº 6 DRIVER R. KAISER LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 13
CAR Nº 40 DRIVER G. YACAMAN LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 15

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 25,06 ºC21,67 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Amended

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:19.082 196.9211 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 51
1:19.492 +0.410 +0.410 195.9222 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 42 45
1:19.811 +0.729 +0.319 195.1323 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 11 44
1:20.141 +1.059 +0.330 194.3284 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 9 25
1:20.295 +1.213 +0.154 194.0395 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 10 47
1:20.534 +1.452 +0.239 193.4236 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 8 49
1:20.556 +1.474 +0.022 193.3497 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 9 40
1:20.565 +1.483 +0.009 193.3258 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 19 43
1:20.617 +1.535 +0.052 193.2479 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 24 49
1:20.783 +1.701 +0.166 192.84010 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 22 34
1:20.904 +1.822 +0.121 192.52711 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEV Dallara P217 - Gibson D 13 34
1:21.271 +2.189 +0.367 191.62912 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 47 48
1:21.323 +2.241 +0.052 191.53413 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 14 22

LMP3
1:26.507 180.091 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 48
1:26.639 +0.132 +0.132 179.8162 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 47 48
1:26.795 +0.288 +0.156 179.4103 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 13 49
1:26.920 +0.413 +0.125 179.274 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 12 43
1:27.254 +0.747 +0.334 178.5185 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 16 22
1:27.327 +0.820 +0.073 178.3196 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 31 36
1:27.458 +0.951 +0.131 178.1177 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 49
1:27.570 +1.063 +0.112 177.828 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 39 43
1:27.601 +1.094 +0.031 177.889 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 47
1:27.618 +1.111 +0.017 177.71110 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 40 44
1:27.902 +1.395 +0.284 177.21211 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 49
1:27.949 +1.442 +0.047 177.1612 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 48
1:28.110 +1.603 +0.161 176.81513 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 25
1:28.171 +1.664 +0.061 176.6414 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 M 6 30
1:28.280 +1.773 +0.109 176.41315 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 37
1:29.210 +2.703 +0.930 174.6516 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / . Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 27 32

317 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7

LMGTE
1:28.407 176.2511 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 42 48
1:28.721 +0.314 +0.314 175.5772 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 10 43
1:28.814 +0.407 +0.093 175.4993 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 11 29
1:29.033 +0.626 +0.219 174.9664 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 488 GTE D 34 47
1:29.148 +0.741 +0.115 174.7555 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE D 39 45
1:30.046 +1.639 +0.898 173.0906 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 4 39

CAR Nº 77 DRIVER M. CAIROLI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 7
CAR Nº 3 DRIVER C. ENGLAND LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 8
CAR Nº 5 DRIVER J. KREBS LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 9
CAR Nº 11 DRIVER D. UBOLDI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 10
CAR Nº 16 DRIVER T. BEAN LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 11
CAR Nº 18 DRIVER R. RICCI LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 12
CAR Nº 6 DRIVER R. KAISER LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 13
CAR Nº 40 DRIVER G. YACAMAN LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 15

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 25,06 ºCTrack Temp: 21,67 ºC Air Temp:
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